				Engineer'	s Estimate	Perram E	lectric Inc.	Greenwi	ch Electric	Trafft	Trafftech Inc.		Miller Cable Co.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	
ROAD	WAY	I	I											
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
2	WALK REMOVED	140	SF	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$4.75	\$665.00	\$6.50	\$910.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	
3	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	140	SF	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.75	\$1,085.00	\$12.50	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	\$980.00	
SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY (Item #'s 1-3)					\$2,680.00		\$1,850.00		\$2,760.00		\$3,700.00		\$1,780.00	
MAIN	TENANCE OF TRAFFIC													
4	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,655.00	\$2,655.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	SUBTOTAL - MAINTENANCE OF TRA	FFIC (It	em # 4)		\$7,000.00		\$2,655.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$400.00	
LIGHT	ING													
5	CONDUIT, 4", 725.04	240	FT	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$37.90	\$9,096.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$46.00	\$11,040.00	\$36.00	\$8,640.00	
6	CONDUIT, 2", 725.05	1,145	FT	\$8.00	\$9,160.00	\$7.30	\$8,358.50	\$8.90	\$10,190.50	\$7.50	\$8,587.50	\$14.00	\$16,030.00	
7	TRENCH, 24" DEEP, AS PER PLAN	1,145	FT	\$12.00	\$13,740.00	\$8.55	\$9,789.75	\$10.00	\$11,450.00	\$12.00	\$13,740.00	\$14.00	\$16,030.00	
8	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04	240	FT	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$41.50	\$9,960.00	\$28.80	\$6,912.00	\$95.00	\$22,800.00	\$44.00	\$10,560.00	
9	PULL BOX INSTALLED (CITY TO PROVIDE PULL BOX), AS PER PLAN	7	EACH	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,005.00	\$7,035.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	
10	POWER SERVICE	2	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,415.00	\$16,830.00	\$7,765.00	\$15,530.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	
11	POWER SERVICE CONNECTION	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	

			Engineer'	s Estimate	Perram E	lectric Inc.	Greenwich Electric Trafftech Inc.		Miller Cable Co.				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
LIGHTING (Continued)													
12	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	23	EACH	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$275.00	\$6,325.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$800.00	\$18,400.00	\$875.00	\$20,125.00
13	LIGHT POLE, AS PER PLAN	23	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$28,750.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$26,450.00
14	LUMINAIRE, AS PER PLAN	23	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$28,750.00	\$560.00	\$12,880.00	\$520.00	\$11,960.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00	\$525.00	\$12,075.00
15	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	1,145	FT	\$1.00	\$1,145.00	\$0.05	\$57.25	\$0.45	\$515.25	\$1.00	\$1,145.00	\$0.40	\$458.00
16	No. 10 / 2 AWG WITH GROUND, 600 VOLT - UF DISTRIBUTION CABLE	3,674	FT	\$4.75	\$17,451.50	\$2.55	\$9,368.70	\$2.68	\$9,846.32	\$3.20	\$11,756.80	\$4.25	\$15,614.50
	SUBTOTAL - LIGHTING	(Item #	's 5-16)	9	\$147,946.50		\$107,335.20		\$103,879.07		\$147,269.30		\$146,332.50
INCID	ENTALS												
17	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	46	CY	\$39.83	\$1,832.00	\$73.30	\$3,371.80	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	\$35.00	\$1,610.00	\$16.00	\$736.00
18	SEEDING AND MULCHING	865	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$1,730.00	\$1.00	\$865.00	\$3.00	\$2,595.00	\$2.00	\$1,730.00	\$15.00	\$12,975.00
19	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.10	TON	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$6.00
20	WATER	25	MGAL	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
21	EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	2,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
22	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
23	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$4,861.50	\$4,861.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,249.00	\$4,249.00

			Engineer	s Estimate	Perram E	lectric Inc.	Greenwi	ch Electric	Trafft	ech Inc.	Miller Cable Co.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
INCID	INCIDENTALS (Continued)												
24	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND, PAYMENT BOND AND MAINTENANCE BOND	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,663.00	\$1,663.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,271.50	\$1,271.50
	SUBTOTAL - INCIDENTALS (Item #'s 17-24)				\$19,373.50		\$12,124.80		\$14,605.00		\$12,770.00		\$22,487.50

SUMMARY - BASE BID										
Engineer's Estimate Perram Electric Inc. Greenwich Electric Trafftech Inc. Miller										
ROADWAY (Item # 1-3)	\$2,680.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,760.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,780.00					
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Item # 4)	\$7,000.00	\$2,655.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00					
LIGHTING (Item #'s 5-16)	\$147,946.50	\$107,335.20	\$103,879.07	\$147,269.30	\$146,332.50					
INCIDENTALS (Item #'s 17-24)	\$19,373.50	\$12,124.80	\$14,605.00	\$12,770.00	\$22,487.50					
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID (Items #1 through #24):	\$177,000.00	\$123,965.00	\$124,744.07	\$167,239.30	\$171,000.00					

	Engineer's Estimate	Perram Electric Inc.	Greenwich Electric	Trafftech Inc.	Miller Cable Co.
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID ACTUAL	\$177,000.00	\$123,965.00	\$124,744.07	\$167,239.30	\$171,000.00
AS READ		\$123,965.00	\$124,744.07	\$167,239.30	\$171,000.00
BASE BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:		70.0%	70.5%	94.5%	96.6%
COMPLETION DATE - Final Completion Date:		December 31, 2021	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2021
Non-Collusion Agreement:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Info & Exp.:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond:		\$12,396.50 Bond	100% Bond	10% Bond	10% Bond